504632769 11/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4679487

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS S GILLEY	02/25/2008
ERIC HOFFERT	02/24/2008
BRENDA POMERANCE	02/25/2008
RAZVAN POP	02/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICRONETS, INC.
Street Address:	43 WEST 24 STREET, FLOOR 2
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15365308

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)371-9088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-637-9220

Email: phelberg@sprinklelaw.com **Correspondent Name:** SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 1301 W. 25TH STREET, SUITE 408

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VIGN2016-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHARINA W. SCHUSTER
SIGNATURE:	/katharina w. schuster/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=VIGN2016-1 Assg 1 Invs to MicroNets Inc#page1.tif source=VIGN2016-1 Assg 1 Invs to MicroNets Inc#page2.tif source=VIGN2016-1 Assg 1 Invs to MicroNets Inc#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 044071 FRAME: 0822 504632769

source=VIGN2016-1 Assg 1 Invs to MicroNets Inc#page4.tif source=VIGN2016-1 Assg 1 Invs to MicroNets Inc#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 044071 FRAME: 0823

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, as of February 28, 2007, we.

Thomas S. GILLEY, 81 Canal Street 5th Floor, New York, NY 10022 Eric HOFFERT, 349 Montrose Avenue, South Orange, NJ 07079 Brenda POMERANCE, 310 West 52 St Ste. 27B, New York, NY 10019 Razvan POP, B-dul Closca 71, Satu Mare, 440196, Romania

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MicroNets, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an office at 43 West 24 Street Floor 2, New York, NY 10010 (hereafter "ASSIGNEE"), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, titled CONTENT TRACKING FOR MOVIE SEGMENT BOOKMARKS, filed on February 27, 2007, having U.S. patent application serial no. 11/713,115, and for all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the aforesaid application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this document shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document that may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority. We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to ASSIGNEE in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as ASSIGNEE may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to ASSIGNEE but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: 2/25/08

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Michelle MANITY, whose full Post Office address is

SOO Barrow Street Apt 1 Jersey City Alt 07302

(Address of Witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: 2/25/09

Date: 2/25/09

Date: 2/25/09

Date: <u>2/24/08</u>	Elic Hoffert
ŞTATEN	IENT BY WITNESS
1. <u>Sava Topitzer</u>	, whose full Post Office address is
349 Montrose Ave	Soth Orange NJ 07079
. (Add	ress of Witness)
hereby declare that I was personally presen known to me to be the person named in the	t and did see the above named person, personally assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Date: <u> </u>	
	(Signature of Witness)

Date: <u>Feb 25, 200</u> 8	Brenda POMERANCE
STATEMEN	IT BY WITNESS
I, <u>Sami Gash</u> /	, whose full Post Office address is
•	度RのNX MY 1046で s of Witness)
hereby declare that I was personally present an known to me to be the person named in the ass	d did see the above named person, personally ignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Date: Feb 25, 2003	d - ∪;
	(Signature of Witness)

Date: <u>02/25/20</u>08

PATENT 1310-4018 Razvampop

ł	×	,,		o.	1		٠,	٠.	o,	•	٠	oc,	o		••	٠,	×	- 8	1	٥.	٧.		'n	10			a	٠	٠	×	0	٠.	1	2.5	•	٧.	S	1	٠,	
3	۸.		2		20				×	٠.	8.	12	2	1	4	. 9	х	. 2		9		- 2			8			s.	9	x		86	М.		Ų.		14	2	٠.	
ö		٠.	×	12	•	٥.																																	×	

1, <i>C</i> /	UBAN R	<u>NAMARI</u>	$m{H}$, whos	e full Post Of	Tice address i	3
, 1	>					
etn. Di	mànii 31	. 11.113.	. an·ll.	(Ini-N	lanora	Romannio
		(Address of)	Witnesel		/ ·	Market A. a. a. a. a.

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: <u>25February 2a</u>0 {

(Signature of Witness)

3

PATENT REEL: 044071 FRAME: 0828

RECORDED: 11/08/2017